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1. Product photo

2. Product description
Wheat tortilla from rounded piece of dough, creamy colour with brown bake marks
on both surfaces (on the top side bake marks are bigger). Round shape.

3. Process description
The dough is mixed, divided, rounded in pieces, proofed, hot pressed, baked,
cooled down, vision controlled and packed.

4. Variety / origin
Product is manufactured in Poland.

5. General requirements
All products must be manufactured under conditions consistent with Good
Manufacturer Practices and must conform to all requirements outlined in EU
legislation. Use of pesticides, herbicides and fungicides using any stage of
growing/ harvesting of products will be registrated as to type. Usage will be in
accordance with current regulations by the EU legislations and residues on the
product will not exceed those limits established by EU legislation.

All products are no subject to ionization.

Products with flour treatment agent: E920 are synthetic and not sourced from
animal derivatives.

6. Organoleptic characteristics

Parameter Value

Overall appearance  Round shape, no ragged edges, visible
bake marks

Taste Typical for these types of products. Fresh,
no off taste

Smell Typical for wheat flour tortillas. Fresh, no
off smell

Consistency Porous, visible layers, flexible

Colour White to creamy with brown bake marks
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7. Product codes
Article code 55FLAT25
GTIN code inner unit 8717154058727
GTIN code case 8717154058710
Statistic/tariff code 1905908000
Lot code Y DDD DDD L PP Time

8. Ingredients
wheat flour 66% (WHEAT), water, vegetable oil (rapeseed), stabiliser (E422
(glycerine), E412 (guar gum)), wheat gluten (WHEAT), emulsifier (E471
(monoand diglycerides of fatty acids)), acidity regulator (E296 (malic acid)),
glucose, salt, raising agent (E500 (sodium carbonate)), preservative (E282
(calcium propionate), E202 (potassium sorbate)), flour treatment agent (E920
(Lcysteine))

9. Nutritional values (per 100 g)

Parameter Value per 100 g Unit
Kjoule 1331 kJ
Kcal 316 kcal
Fat, total (of which) 7,9 gr

- Saturated fatty acids 1,5 gr

- Mono unsaturated fatty 4,1 gr
acids

- Poly unsaturated fatty 2,2 gr
acids

- Trans fatty acids 0,1 gr
Total carbohydrates (of 50,5 gr
which)

- Sugar 1,7 gr
Fibre 3,6 gr
Protein 7,8 ar
Sodium 370 mg
Salt 0,92 gr

10.Microbiological standards

Parameter Value Unit
Total plate count :< 100.000 Cfu/g
Yeast :< 10.000 Cfu/g
Moulds :< 10.000 Cfu/g
Enterobacteriaceae :< 1.000 Cfu/g
E. Coli :< 100 Cfu/g
Staphylococcus Aureus :< 1.000 Cfu/g
Coliforms :< 1000 Cfu/g
Bacillus cereus :< 1000 Cfu/g
Listeria Monocytogenes :< 100 Cfu/g

Salmonella :absent / 25 g
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11.Shipping conditions
Product temperature throughout all phases of storage and shipping will be
ambient and dry (10-25°C). Protect from heat or temperature differences. Keep
direct packaging closed.

12.Storage requirements
Store dry. Protect from heat.

13.Shelf life
Store in a cool and dry place.
Closed packaging: after production date: 15-25°C: 6 months.
Opened packaging: Once opened, use immediately or store covered up (15-25°C)
for max. 4 days.

14. Foreign material standards
- Product shall be free of all foreign material
- Product will pass through a functional metal detector with a positive rejection
device.

15.Preparation instructions
Directly to consume.

In order to facilitate separation of tortillas from each other, bend closed package
up and down.

Micro wave:
Heat the tortilla’s for 10-15 seconds at 650 Watt.

Grill/pan:

Heat the tortilla’s separately for 10-15 seconds both sides.

16.Physical standards

Parameter Value (range) Unit
Air bubbles 3 small air bubbles on whole surface
(Min 2 (one bubble max. 7,5 cm is
acceptable))
Bake marks bottom 2 (1-3 according to the photos)

Bake marks top 2 (1-3 according to the photos)

Defects total max. 5 %
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Diameter

Flat edges
Foreign bodies
Holes

Piece count / bag
Ragged edges

Roundness

Weight

(1) Light Acceptable

(2) Standard Browning

(3) Dark Acceptable

17.Chemical standards

Parameter

Aw

Moisture determination
pH

18.Characteristics

Vegetarian
non-GMO
Halal
Vegan

25 (24 - 27,5) cm
(deepth) max. 5 mm
none

< 3 mm detectable by vision system mm
18 pieces
(deepth) max. 5 mm
< 19 mm
1240 (1221 - 1259) gram
Value (range) Unit
< 0,90 (max 0.93)

26 (24 - 29) %
5,5 (5.0 - 6.0)
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19.Allergy data
Allergens (by legislation) Present / Absent

1.1 wheat +
1.2 rye -
1.3 barley -
1.4 oats -
1.5 spelt -
1.6 kamut -
1 Gluten

2.0 crustaceans -
3.0 eqgg -
4.0 fish -
5.0 peanuts -
6.0 soy -
7.0 milk -
8.1 almonds -
8.2 hazelnuts -
8.3 walnuts -
8.4 cashews -
8.5 pecan nuts -
8.6 Brazil nuts -
8.7 pistachio nuts -
8.8 macadamia nuts -
8 Nuts

9.0 celery -
10.0 | mustard -
11.0 | sesame -
12.0 | sulpher dioxide and sulphites -
13.0 | lupin -
14.0 | molluscs -

Additional allergens Present / Absent

20.0 | lactose -
21.0 | cocoa -
22.0 | glutamate (E620-E625) -
23.0 | chicken meat -
24.0 | coriander -
25.0 | corn -
26.0 | legumes -
27.0 | beef -
28.0 | pork -
29.0 | carrot -

+ Present | - Absent | +/- Traces | ? Unknown
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20.Packaging information
Parameter Value
Foil thickness 0,05 mm
Material inner packaging PET/LDPE
Size inner packaging LxWxH 305 x 290 x 28 mm
(external)
Net weight 1240 g
Gross weight 1255¢g
Case material cardboard
Case weight 760 g
Material thickness 5mm
Case size LxWxH (external) 600 x 266 x 199 mm
Inner packagings / case 8
Net weight 9,92 kg
Gross weight 10,8 kg
Pallet type EURO
Layers / pallet 10
Cases / pallet 60
Net weight 595,2 kg
Gross weight (inc. pallet) 668 kg
Dimensions (ex. pallet) LxWxH 1200 x 800 x 1990 mm
Pallet type UK
Layers / pallet 10
Cases / pallet 60
Net weight 595,2 kg
Gross weight (inc. pallet) 673 kg
Dimensions (ex. pallet) LxWxH 1200 x 1000 x 1990

mm
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21. Picture inner packaging

,,,,,,

.
S
L
.
Suc
£s
-
.
=
L
2
.

o

od.

iE @

o

@

lnd.

ud.

lwd.

HEE

3

nd.

lod .

@

i 00
4 B B E

GORBEAEAEEEE

™

(=t

BEABAEA
4 B H H B

£

lad.

©

w4,

168
4 H B Ok

¢
£

.
o
-
o
m Seled.
Ex
e
-
| Selud.

= =




Salud Foodgroup Product specification

Europe
Page: 8 of 9
55FLAT25 Version: 28
d l“d ® Wheat tortilla amb 25cm | Date: 10-03-2022
8x18 pcs Written by: H. van Boxtel

- WHEAT TORTILLA, AMBIENT 25 CM
/IGB] Ingredients WHEAT Sour [E5%). waler, rapeseed ol ftabliser. E422 E412, WHEAT GLUTEN
«mlsﬁs E471, acdty reguistor E296, gucose (fom WHEAT), sat, raising agest ESOOf), preservatnes
Em F202. Sowr veatrmant agest ES20 Sioe in & cod and dy place (15-25°C) Once cpeead, use
y of shore up (16-26°C) for max. & cays Shof Mo soe port on bag  NLJ Ingredénsen
”rARIha:lvem (68%), water, raapzeadclie. siatilsalor £422 E412, TARWEGLUTEN, srmigetcr: E471
Zuurteregeiaar E295. glcose (van TARWE), zost, rigmcdel ES00(H). consenvesmmicoel £282, €202
mestverbetersar: E520 Bewaren op een kode en droge plasts (15.25°C) Na openen drect gebruikes of
maimast 4 dagen algesolen bewaren (15-25°C) Houbawheid e (rint op de Zak. [FR| Ingrédients
[Farne de BLE (95'%) esu, hule de oolzo, stnbilisant: €422, £412, GLUTEN DE BLE. emuisfant; E471
corader daddtk E206. gucose (de BLE). sel poudre & kver. ES00(K). consarvatewr £282, E202. agen!
oowatemmtdehbmo ES20 Conserver dans un encrot fras ot sec (16-26°C) Um‘ouowen utikser]

ou sockes couver! (15-26°C) p 4 jours med, Durée de =

suv o s0c [DG]Z!MM WEIZENTeN (65%), Wasser. Rapedl Sabisator £422. E412. WBZEWM
€295, Guoose (muz WEIZEN) Salz, Sackinebmtte:  E500G1)
Kmmwmﬂ Ezu €202, mmmm«m« E£920. Konl und YoXen lagern (15-25°C). Nach
‘dem Otfnen sofort verwenden oder abgedeckt (1525°C) fur max. 4 Tage sulbewahren. Haltbarkeit sehe
Seuleaufduck. IT] ingredenti. Fansa a FRUMENTO (66%), acqua. olo A colza, stablezar. E422, E412
‘GLUTINE 08 FRUNENTO, w E471, a aoditar £286, glucosio (@ FRUMENTO) sale|
{0,5%), agers ESO00). i €282, E202 agoali A ¥altamonic defa faina. ESQO
Conmnvire In un hcoo fresco ed asciutio (15-25°C) Dopo Fapeniure, wZzsre subto O consenvare.
nocperte. {15.26°C) per 4 giorre al massmo. Durala d conservazone: ved indcazene iz confezone [ES5))
lnwmlas Hadne o TRIGD (858%). agua, acaile 00 colza. estediizante. E422, €412, GLUTEN OE
TRIGO, enuigente. E471, comector ce aadez £296 guzsa (def TRIGO), sal gasficante: S500(1)
axmm E282 E202 agoato <o watarvento 00 1 harina. EG20. Consdnese on un lugar rescd y 8000
{1525°C). Una wa7 abierto 9l anvase, 56 cebers usar @l procucko Inmedatamenta © 58 puede Quancar|
cubiono { 15-25°C) derante no mAs 3o 4 das. Consume [ antes o var o tosa
PT] lngradantes Farmhs da TRIGO (66%). &gua. 00 de ooize, ostsdiizador E422, E“Z GLUTEN DE
TRIGO, smusiosante. EATY, regulader do aoder E295, picose {do TRIGO), i, Weominte S5O0
conservante. E282, E202 Wmmmmmm E220 Consenvar em locH Iresco @ secd. Depos

@9 aberio, user num fgorifoo (15-257C) derante 4 dias no madns
Vacade ver aTpessdo mm 3] m VENNNMo {45%), vos, rypetm slatianaine. E422
[EA12. VEHNAGLUTEENL emugainiaine. £471, hape E208, i (akane VEHNA)

m(u:ﬂi) noslatusaing. ES000), saltatiane. E282, E202, Ruhorparanng, Ew smyu Kuwassa ja
MieEsss uszs'C) Kom Sva pakkaus vAINOMSEEY (s S&IyA pateltynd (15.25°C) kerkaniann 4 paivan
‘Ajan N Ing HVETEmsl (86%). vann, rapsole, stabilsatorer: E422
Ea12 NV&DE &UYER i . E471, sy medael E256 glucose (skane HVETE)
ulwssomummm €782 E202, melbshandingsmddsl £520 Lagres Welig og)
ot (15-25°C) Nir groduktet er dpnet md det brukes med 4n gang ol oppbevares tidexket n(|$25‘¢]
maks 4 dager Hobaet se posen  [SE] Ingredecssr VETEmMG 86%) vaten rapscha
tabliseringsmeckd; E422, E412. VETEGLUTEN. emugenng: EA71. medl: EZ95,
‘glukos (frda VETE), sa, bakpuiver. ESONi), konsevesngureadsl E282 E202, nwnmmeml ES20
FOVaas D& an sval och MM(!S?S‘C) Mdnddrm wmmmmmum‘q Moﬂ 4
dagar nar f wen har 0%}
HVEDEmel (56%). vand, lwm m« 842 5412 HYEDEGLUTE, mw EA7|
mwwmma E256 Puose (ra MVEDE), sall. heevemiddel ESOO(1. konservenngsmcded
E282. E202. |: E620. Opt tort 07 keligt (15-25°C) Bruges siraks efler sbring)
wmﬁmm-us—zs‘c)-mm wno- Opbervarngshia 5¢ dato pd pasen

| Nutrivonal values per 100 g Energy 1331 kU316 kcal, Fat 7,9 g of which satusaned 15 g,
| Carbohydiate 50,5 g of which sugars 1,72 g, Proten 7.8 9, Fitee 36 g, Sat 0,92 ¢, Sodum 370 mg

PD: 29/10/2010

 Product code: S5ELAT25

ratuct of 80 EXP: 29/10/2010
DISTRIBUTED BY: L 7 086 086 8 DI 12:44
,SALUDFOODG! EWOPEBV

rerenss 4,24 kg € [N

22. Picture outer packaging
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8 x 18 WHEAT TORTILLAS AMBIENT 25 cm
9,92 kg (8 x 1,24 kg)

GB Store and transport products ambient (15-25°C). Fi 3::_! ag ta tuotteita (mgana(on Svg_sta

Best before date: see dale on case. n kis. parasta ennen

NL Opslap en transport bij kKamertemperatuur NO S:r“’{”e P anspos pr odukter —
‘fnnmunln) houdbaar tot: zie doos st for: 59 holdbarhetsdato.

FR Conservation et transport & température se Févara och transportera produkter —
ambiante (15-25°C) Bas fore dalum: se hallbarhetsdatum,

A consommer de preférence avant le : voir carton
pbevar og transporter Brodukter ved
DE Bel Zimmertemperatur aufbewahren aogte%%g‘tgr 5185;%58:1 e bssan

|| 4||05 71

und transportieren (15-25°C), st w
Mindestens haltbar bis: siehe Haltbarkeitsdatum po
(‘on-mrvmn e di trasporto a lemperatura ambiente -
IT E) 5°C). -
a u)n:,umnm preferibilmente: vedere data = ' [=) ~
di scadenza, ’
«©
ES Guardese y lmnspom'» a temperalura -,
ambiente (1 C). [OFh 8
Fecha de uﬂ!m ld‘sd ver fecha de vencimiento
Conservar e transportar o8 produtos a Di e PD: 2020-10-30
PT rang f O3 2y stributed by:
temperatura amblente (15-25°C) ' -10-
Prazo de validade: ver d;:n l‘l’)‘l embalagem x“d mﬂmuP E‘:’:P‘ B.V. EXP' 2021 10 30
4905 AT OOSTERHOUT Product code: 55FLAT25
THE NETHERLANDS
info@salud.ni Lotcode: L0258258A11DI

www.saludfoodgroup.eu




